30, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the Common Stock offered by the Company and the Selling Stockholders, for (i) each director,
(ii) all directors and officers of the Company as a group, (iii) each person known to the Company to own beneficially five percent (5%) or more
of the outstanding shares of the Company's Common Stock, and (iv) all other Selling Stockholders.

The Company is also registering 180,412 shares of Common Stock and 100,000 Warrants owned by Sierra Resources Corporation. Sierra
Resources intends to distribute 178,612 shares and 100,000 Warrants to its shareholders.

36

   SHARES BE NEFICIALLY   SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   OW NED   OWNED
   PRIOR TO O FFERING(1)   AFTER OFFERING(2)
   ----------- ------------   SHARES TO   -------------------- -
   NAME OF SELLING STOCKHOLDER   NUMBER   PERCENT   BE SOLD   NUMBER   PERCEN T
- --------------------------------------  ---------   -------   ---------   -------   ---- ---
Edward L. Lammerding.....   422,131(3 )   24.4   40,136   116,960(3)   4.9
629 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Philip M. Lee.....   410,178(4 )   23.7   6,000   99,250(4)   4.2
41920 Christy Street
Fremont, CA 94538
Thomas W. O'Neil, Jr.....   63,100(5 )   3.9   14,600   48,500(5)   2.0
455 Capitol Mall
Sacramento, CA 95814
Robert O. Smith.....   327,333(6 )   18.6   10,000   317,333(6)   12.7
41920 Christy Street
Fremont, CA 94538
Claude Adkins.....   136,500(7 )   5.7   15,000   121,500(7)   5.0
41920 Christy Street
Fremont, CA 94538
Alaric Corporation.....   10,500   *   5,500   5,000   *
Callopy, Christine N.....   2,000   *   600   1,400   *
Castillo, Joaquin.....   4,000   *   2,000   2,000   *
Davis, Devere J. & Lois M.....   9,700   *   1,000   8,700   *
Flores, Louis.....   48,700   3.0   20,000   28,700   1.2
Gong, Sherman.....   3,000   *   1,000   2,000   *
Greenslate, Norman C. & Dolores.....   6,300   *   2,000   4,300   *
Harris, Patricia A.....   2,000   *   500   1,500   *
Haug, Bruce.....   1,500   *   1,500   0   0
Kai, Jimmy T.....   6,500   *   1,900   4,600   *
Lammerding Assoceights (A & S Part)...   27,766(8 )   1.7   9,366   18,400   *
Lammerding, Claire M.....   2,000(8 )   *   600   1,400   *
Lammerding, Jerome C.....   2,000(8 )   *   600   1,400   *
Lammerding, Joseph E.....   2,000(8 )   *   600   1,400   *
Lammerding, Mary C.....   2,000(8 )   *   600   1,400   *
Lee Family Trust.....   86,266   5.4   30,266   61,750   2.6
41920 Christy Street
Fremont, CA 94538
Lucas, David.....   8,000   *   3,000   5,000   *
Marquez, Jose.....   72,200   4.5   10,000   62,200   2.5
Moore, Elizabeth.....   63,366   4.0   20,366   43,000   1.8
Muir, Sharon.....   2,700   *   2,700   0   0
Mulhern, Iva Trust.....   17,933   1.1   6,933   11,000   *
Mulhern, James M.....   17,933   1.1   6,933   11,000   *

Footnotes to table:

* Less than 1%.

(1) The persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all of the Common Stock shown as beneficially
owned by them, subject to community property laws where applicable and the information contained in the footnotes to the table.

(2) Assuming no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment option.

(3) Prior to the offering, includes 27,500 shares subject to options and Warrants exercisable within 60 days. Also includes 180,412 shares and
100,000 shares subject to Warrants exercisable within 60 days owned by Sierra Resources Corporation of which Mr. Lammerding is president

[…]

held by Sierra Resources Corporation for which Mr. Lee serves as a director and has dispositive and voting power. Subsequent to the offering,
includes 29,500 shares subject to options and Warrants exercisable within 60 days.

(5) Includes 27,500 shares subject to options and Warrants exercisable within 60 days.

(6) Includes 154,400 shares subject to options and Warrants exercisable within 60 days. Also includes 173,333 shares owned by the Digital
Power ESOP of which Mr. Smith is a trustee and therefore deemed to be a beneficial owner.

(7) Includes 57,500 shares subject to options and Warrants exercisable within 60 days.

(8) Represents shares of Mr. Lammerding's adult children and shares of a family corporation to which Mr. Lammerding disclaims beneficial
ownership.

37

   SHARES BE NEFICIALLY   SHARES BENEFICIALLY
   OW NED   OWNED
   PRIOR TO O FFERING(1)   SHARES TO   AFTER OFFERING(2)
   NAME OF SELLING STOCKHOLDER   NUMBER   PERCENT   BE SOLD   NUMBER   PERCEN T
- --------------------------------------   -------   ----   -------   -------   --- -
Old Timers, Ltd.....   18,700   1.2   6,000   12,700   *
Retzer, William K. & Mary J.....   62,500   3.9   16,500   46,000   1.9
Rushford Hintz, Florence Catherine....   750   *   750   0   0
Rushford, Daniel Lee.....   750   *   750   0   0
Rushford, James William.....   750   *   750   0   0
Rushford, Michael Dennis.....   750   *   750   0   0
Sierra Resources Corp.....   180,412   11.3   1,800   0(9)   0
629 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Skinner, Marjory V.....   7,200   *   2,200   5,000   *
Takehara, Kenji.....   6,300   *   3,000   3,300   *
Takehara, Rusby F.....   6,300   *   3,000   3,300   *
Taricco, Richard P. & Peggy L. T. ....   5,700   *   800   4,900   *
Rhodora Finance Corporation Limited...   183,464   11.4   --   183,464   7.8
80 Broad Street
Monrovia, Liberia
Digital Power-ESOP.....   173,333   10.8   --   173,333   7.4
41920 Christy Street
Fremont, CA 94538
Tipton, William, Jr. M.D.....   83,800   5.2   --   83,800   3.6
777 Sunset Ridge
Northfield, IL 60093
Officers and Directors as a group
  (6 persons).....  1,093,830(1 0)   54.4   116,002   718,543(10)   27.0

(9) After the offer of 1,800 shares, Sierra Resources will own 178,612 shares which it intends to distribute to its shareholders.

(10) Includes a total of 409,400 shares subject to options and Warrants owned prior to the offering and exercisable within 60 days, and 309,440
shares subject to options and Warrants owned after the offering and exercisable within 60 days. Also includes 173,333 shares owned by the
Digital Power ESOP of which Mr. Smith is a trustee and therefore deemed to be a beneficial owner.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership of the Company's Warrants as of November 30,